12.JUN. <u>2001 </u>	ER & COHEN-ZEDEK U.S. Dr. on 951 and True. Park Office
MPTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
7 ²	
he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	and the attached original documents of cupy assessment and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: ESC Medical Systems Inc.
O Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, Cambridge 990	Internal Address:
Individual(S)	
General Partitetiship	
Corporation-State California	Street Address: 100 Morse Street
Other Ves No	States MA ZIP 02062
Other ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City Norwood State: MA ZIP 02062
	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Massachusetts
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) and andreas(vs) mounts.
ature of Conveyance;	
Assignment =	
Zecturity Africement	
Other Execution Date: 27 April 2001	
. Application number(s) or registration Numbers(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1632257
	2137395 1633895
. 11.2	rs attached? Yes No
	as an advantage of the second
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$
Name: Avital (Tally) Eitan	
Internal Address: Box 398	<u></u>
Street Address: c/o Landon and Stark	
One Crystal Park - Suite 210	
2011 Crystal Drive ZIP 22202-3	709 S plus any
City: Arlington State Virginia ZIF ZZZZZZZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 190.00 additional
	required fee
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 500810
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposited
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	12/June /2001
Avital (Tally) Eitan	Skinature 12/June 12001 Date Skinature physical pages comprising cover she
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover she
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informs Commission	anon to: ner of Patents and Trademarks
	Day Accionments
Wa	ashington, D.C. 20231 Average About 30 Minutes Per Document To Be Recorded, Including Time For Reviewing The Sample Cover Page. Send Comments Regarding This Burden Estimate TRADE WARK
Public Burden Reporting For This Sample Cover Street is Estimated 19	Average About 30 Minutes Per Document To Be Recorded, Including Time Police to Average About 30 Minutes Per Documents Regarding This Burden Estimate TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0964
70005765	REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0964
1 00000 00	REEL: UU226/ FRAIVIE: U964

Continuation of Item 4.B.

1759712 2283847 1726659 1761204

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0965**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COHERENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 5100 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and ESC Medical Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a business address at 100 Morse Street, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 25, 2001 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, among other things, to transfer to Assignee all of its right title and interest in and to the Trademarks, as defined in that Asset Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to the Trademarks in the U.S.A. identified in the "Trademark Properties Schedule" attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as "US Trademarks").

WHEREAS, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the US Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant, free and clear of all lien, pledge, mortgage, charge, claim, title and encumbrance and set over exclusively to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the US Trademarks, together with the good will of the business associated with the said US Trademarks, and all causes of action relating thereto. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to record this Assignment and to record the USTrademarks as the property of Assignee.

And the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representative, to obtain from Assignor the rights granted hereunder in any and all US Trademarks, and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representative to establish use of said any and all US Trademarks.

1

.on951

Country			App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. <u>Date</u>
United States of	America INFRATOME NOVUS NOVUS 2000 ULTIMA ULTRAFINE ULTRAPULSE VERSAPULSE	74/043657 75/259489 74/052140 253698 75/351555 74/108037 197683	29-Mar-90 18-Mar-97 23-Apr-90 09-Mar-92 04-Sep-97 22-Oct-90 23-Aug-91	1632257 2137395 1633895 1759712 2283847 1726959 1761204	22-Jan-91 17-Feb-98 05-Feb-91 23-Mar-93 05-Oct-99 20-Oct-92 30-Mar-93

Common law marks: *

LightSheer SkinScape Aura Encore Epic Novus Omni Novus Verdi Opal Selecta

The omission of a trademark from the foregoing list shall not be construed as a limitation on Assignee's claims as against third parties (other than Assignor) with respect to, or to register, any common law trademarks assigned to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement.

326275.03-New York Server 5A -MSW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0967

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 27 day of 2001.

COHERENT, INC.

By: SCOTT HI MILLER

3RVP

STATE OF	CA	} _	
COUNTY OF Santa China			55.

On April 27,200/, before me, Yolarda O. Pagocluca Notary Public, personally appeared Coff H. Miller, personally knewn to me (or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorization capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

YOLANDA O. PAGADUAN

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

T'

My Comm. Explica Oct 27, 2014

Commission # 1281884

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

Public

RECORDED: 06/12/2001